FOOTHILL-DE ANZA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Board of Trustees Agenda Item
Board Meeting Date:  2/7/11

Title of Item: Ratification of Contracts and Agreements

Background and Analysis:

Presented to the Board for ratification is the list of contracts and agreements signed by the Vice
Chancellor, Business Services. It is the intention of Business Services to present such a list each
month.

This procedure is in response to a review of Ed Code requirements and the revised board Policy
Section 3000.

Recommendation: Vice Chancellor of Business Services recommends ratification of the contracts
and agreements as presented.

Submitted by: Kevin McElroy, ext. 6201
Additional contact names:

Is backup provided? Yes




AGREEMENTS, CONTRACTS AND LICENSES FOR RATIFICATION

February 7, 2011

Independent Contractor

Susan Carsen

PeopleAdmin

Clinical Internships
Alameda County Medical Center

American Legion Ambulance Service

City & County of San Francisco

Campus/Dept.

Foundation

District

Paramedic/EMT
Paramedic

Primary Care

Start

7/1/10

12/13/10

1/1/11
12/14/10

9/1/10

End

6/30/11

12/12/11

12/31/14

12/13/13

8/31/13

Consideration Fund
(Not to exceed)
$70,000 Foundation
$34,795 General
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

Type of Service

Expand the scope of the Foundation's overall development program and
fundraising effectiveness. Increase from original contract approved by Board
in September 2010.

PeopleAdmin provides applicant tracking system not readily available from
others sources with prospective FHDA employees. Yearly renewal; FHDA
has been using PeopleAdmin since the year 2000.

Clinical Internship
Clinical Internship

Clinical Internship




